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Accessori in dotazione per il montaggio - Supplied accessories for mounting - Accessoires fournis pour le
montage - Montagezubehor enthalte - Se suministran componentes para el montaj - Acessoérios de

montagem - Efaptripata ywa eykatdotacn - Zatgczone akcesoria do montazu

x3

- Si raccomanda di non togliere la fascetta di tenuta del tamburo fino
all’accoppiamento con il motore al fine di evitare possibile scarrucolamento del cavo
- in fase di montaggio -

ACREN -It is recommended not to remove the PVC gear clamp until mating with the engine
iioprrd in order to avoid possible unroll of the cable during assembly

-Il est recommandé de ne pas enlever le collier maintenant I'engrenage jusqu'a ce
que l'accouplement avec le moteur afin d'éviter tout risque de dérouler les cdble
durant

I'assemblage

-Es wird empfohlen, die Plastiksicherung (Kabelbinder) vom Antrieb erst zu
entfernen, wenn der Antrieb mit dem Motor verbunden ist, so wird ein abrollen des
Kabels verhindert

-ATENCION: Se recomienda no eliminar la banda de PVC hasta el acoplamiento con
el motor con el fin de evitar posibles de desenrollado del cable durante el montaje

- Recomenda: se que ndo se retire a abracadeira PVC até a copulagdo com o motor
de modo a evitar o possivel desenrolar do cabo durante a montagem

Juviotdtat va punv adatpeite To MAAOTIKO KOAAPO UEXPL VAL TO CUVOEDETE [UE TOV
Kntnpa yla va anopuyete mBavo EeTuAyua Tou kaAwdiou katd tnv dtadikaocia
v ouvdeopoloyiag.

-Nie zalecamy usuwania opaski rolki przed montazem silniczka aby unikna¢
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@ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1) Smontare il pannello portiera e l'alzacristalli
2) Smontare il motore originale dall'alzacristalli da sostituire e rimontarlo sull'alzacristalli nuovo utilizzando le viti fornite
3) Introdurre l'alzacristalli elettrico in portiera e fissarlo nei punti A,B,C utilizzando le viti originali.
4) Fissare il vetro nei punti D,E
5) Effettuare i collegamenti elettrici
6) Verificare il funzionamento del cristallo prima di rimontare il pannello-portiera.
ATTENZIONE! Dopo che il ricambio dell'alzacristallo & stato installato, la chiusura ed apertura automatica NON FUNZIONA.
Per ripristinare tale funzione utilizzare le istruzioni del manuale d’'uso vettura

HOW TO FIX IT

1)Remove the door panel and the power window
2)Remove the original engine from the window winder to be replaced and reinstall it on the new power window using
the supplied screws
3) Insert the electric window regulator into the door and fasten it to points A, B, C using the original screws.
4) Fix the glass in points D, E
5) Make the electrical connections
6) Check the functioning of the glass before replacing the door panel.
WARNING! After the power window replacement has been installed, the automatic closing and opening DOES NOT WORK.
To restore this function use the instructions in the vehicle user manual

@INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MONTAGE
1) Retirez le panneau de porte et la fenétre de puissance
2) Retirez le moteur d'origine du léve-vitre & remplacer et réinstallez-le sur la nouvelle vitre électrique a l'aide des vis fournies
3) Insérez le léve-vitre électrique dans la porte et fixez-le aux points A, B, C en utilisant les vis d'origine.
4) Fixer le verre aux points D, E
5) Faire les connexions électriques
6) Vérifiez le fonctionnement de la vitre avant de remplacer le panneau de porte.
ATTENTION! Aprés le remplacement du léve-vitre électrique, la fermeture et I'ouverture automatigues NE FONCTIONNENT
PAS. Pour restaurer cette fonction, suivez les instructions du manuel d'utilisation du véhicule
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@EINBAUANLEITUNG

1) Entfernen Sie die Tirverkleidung und das elektrische Fenster
2) Entfernen Sie den Originalmotor vom zu ersetzenden Fensterheber und setzen Sie ihn mit den mitgelieferten

Schrauben wieder auf das neue Fenster ein
3) Stecken Sie das elektrische Fenster in die Tar und befestigen Sie es mit den Originalschrauben an den Punkten A, B, C.
4) Fixiere das Glas an den Punkten D, E
5) Stellen Sie elektrische Verbindungen her
6) Uberpriifen Sie die Funktion des Glases, bevor Sie das Turblatt austauschen.
ACHTUNG! Nach dem Einbau des Fensterhebers funktioniert das automatische SchlieRen und Offnen NICHT. Verwenden
Sie zur Wiederherstellung dieser Funktion die Anweisungen im Fahrzeughandbuch

@INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
1) Retire el panel de la puerta y la ventana de encendido
2) Retire el motor original del regulador de la ventana que se va a reemplazar y vuelva a instalarlo en la nueva ventana
eléctrica con los tornillos provistos.
3)Inserte la ventana de encendido en la puerta y asegurela a los puntos A, B, C con los tornillos originales.
4) Fije el vidrio en los puntos D, E
5) Hacer conexiones eléctricas
6) Verifique el funcionamiento del vidrio antes de reemplazar el panel de la puerta.
iADVERTENCIA! Después de gue se haya instalado el reemplazo de la ventana eléctrica, el cierre y la apertura automaticos
NO FUNCIONAN. Para restaurar esta funcién, use las instrucciones en el manual del usuario del vehiculo

@ INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

1) Remova o painel da porta e a janela de poder
2) Remova o motor original do regulador da janela para ser substituido e reinstala-lo na nova janela elétrica com

os parafusos fornecidos.
3) Insira a janela de igni¢do na porta e fixe-a nos pontos A, B, C com os parafusos originais.
4) Corrija 0 vidro nos pontos D, E
5) Faca conexdes elétricas
6) Verifique o funcionamento do vidro antes de substituir o painel da porta.
AVISO! Apés a substituicdo da janela elétrica ter sido instalada, o fechamento e a abertura automaticos NAO TRABALHAM.
Para restaurar esta funcdo, use as instru¢cdes no manual do usuario do veiculo

OAHI'IEZ TONOOGETHzZHZ

1) AQaIpECTE TO TIAQIGIO TNG TIOPTAC KAl TO TIAPABUPO TPOPod0oaiag

2) AQaipgaTe TOV apXIKO KIvNTAPO OTIO TOV PUBUICTA TTOPABUPOUL TIOL TIPOKEITAI VO AVTIKATAOTABE Kal ToTt00eThOTE TOV Eavd
OTO VEO NAEKTPIKO TTOPABLUPO ME TIC TTAPEXOUEVEC PBidEC.

3) TomobetioTe T0 TIAPABLUPO AVAPAEENC GTNV TIOPTA KO 0GQOAICTE TO aTa anpeia A, B, C pe TIG apxIKEG PideC.

4) AlopBwaTe 1O YUOA ota anueia D, E

5) KAvete NAEKTPIKEG CUVOETEIQ

6) EAEy&te TN Acitoupyia YUOAIOU TIPIV OVTIKATAGTHOETE TO TIAQICIO TNG TIOPTOC.

MPOZOXH! Agou eykataoTaBei n avtikatdotaon Tou TTopaBupou TPOPOS0aiag, TO OUTOUOTO KAEIoIUO Kal dvolypa AEN

AEITOYPTEL lNa vo EMOVOQEPETE AUTH TN AEITOLPYIO, XPNOIUOTIOINCTE TIC 00NYIEC OTO EYXEIPIDI0 XPraNC TOL OXAUOTOC

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

1) Zdejmij rame drzwi i okno elektryczne

2) Wyjmij oryginalny silnik z regulatora szyby, ktéry ma zosta¢ wymieniony i zainstaluj go w nowym oknie elektrycznym
za pomocg dostarczonych Srub.

3)Zamontuj okno zaptonu przy drzwiach i przymocuj je do punktéw A, B, C za pomocg oryginalnych srub.

4) Zamocuj szybe w punktach D, E

5) Wykonaj potaczenia elektryczne

6) Sprawdz szklang funkcje przed wymiang ramy drzwi.

UWAGA! Po zainstalowaniu wymiennej szyby zasilajgcej automatyczne zamykanie i otwieranie NIE DZIALA. Aby

przywrdci€ te funkcje, nalezy postepowac zgodnie z instrukcjami w instrukcji obstugi pojazdu
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